
colorado FIBER GLOSS 245
Specification Data Sheet

Product Description 

The surface of Colorado Fiber Gloss is enhanced with a slight fiber texture and feel, resulting in a
mid-weight print reminiscent of a true air-dried F-type gloss paper.  Designed using the latest in 
inkjet coating technologies, this product is created specifically for today's demanding archival 
pigment inks while still holding compatibility with dye based inks.  This single-sided acid- 
and-lignin free paper holds a nice sensual character to complex images maintaining both an 
incredible dmax (black point) and crisp whites.

-Available in single sided sheets and rolls

 
Application

Photography, Portrait, Posters, Graphic Art Reproduction

Physical Speci�cations

Type of Material
Basis Weight
Caliper
Opacity
Gloss (BYK) 60°
CIE Whiteness (D65/10°)
Brightness  
OBA Content
Acid Free
PH Value
Surface

Recommendations
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100% Alpha Cellulose
245gsm
10mil
91%
32%
112
97%
Yes
Yes
8
gloss
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Aqueous Piezo Printer Compatibility
Aqueous Thermal Printer Compatibility
Ink Compatibility
Storage

Print Settings & ICC Profile

All
All
Pigment, Dye
72°F (22°C); Relative Humidity: 30-70% (Store in
original packaging)
Our Custom ICC Profile will produce optimum 
results 


