

# colorado fiber gloss 245

## Specification Data Sheet

#### **Product Description**

The surface of Colorado Fiber Gloss is enhanced with a slight fiber texture and feel, resulting in a mid-weight print reminiscent of a true air-dried F-type gloss paper. Designed using the latest in inkjet coating technologies, this product is created specifically for today's demanding archival pigment inks while still holding compatibility with dye based inks. This single-sided acid-and-lignin free paper holds a nice sensual character to complex images maintaining both an incredible dmax (black point) and crisp whites.

-Available in single sided sheets and rolls

### Application

Photography, Portrait, Posters, Graphic Art Reproduction

#### **Physical Specifications**

Type of Material	100% Alpha Cellulose
Basis Weight	245gsm
Caliper	10mil
Opacity	91%
Gloss (BYK) 60°	32%
CIE Whiteness (D65/10°)	112
Brightness	97%
OBA Content	Yes
Acid Free	Yes
PH Value	8
Surface	gloss

#### Recommendations

Aqueous Piezo Printer Compatibility	All
Aqueous Thermal Printer Compatibility	All
Ink Compatibility	Pigment, Dye
Storage	72°F (22°C); Relative Humidity: 30-70% (Store in
	original packaging)
Print Settings & ICC Profile	Our Custom ICC Profile will produce optimum
	results

